
C19RM Progress Update 
for 3rd Plenary CCM Meeting

Prepared by: DPC, GF-C19RM Team

LAO-C-MOH for COVID-19 Response Mechanism Project

September 30, 2022

1



C19RM Reprogramming for 2022-2023

2

Budget Approval from GF on September 7, 2022 Budget prepared to transfer to SRs for Q6 & Q7 

after GF approved reprogramming on Sept 7,2022 

• Documents already submitted to MoF:

1. NTC: US$ 176,324 

2. LRC: US$ 14,718.26 

3. APL+: US$ 26,242.84

• Preparing documents and submitted to MoF:

1. PEDA: US$ 21,689.65

2. CHAS: US$ 88,314

3. CMPE: US$ 40,819.04



Summary of Budget Expenditure from 
January 1 to September 30, 2022

• Total Received the Grant Fund from GF: US$ 7,906,557.00

• Expenditure in Y1 (2021): US$ 1,465,999.00

• Expenditure in Y2 (Jan 1-Sept 30, 2022): US$ 1,602,579.02

• Total Balance: US$ 4,873,978.98

3



4

Closing Bank Account and Transfer Remaining Budget 
from LAO-H-GFMOH Grant to LAO-C-MOH Grant

❑ The budget has been transferred: 

1. PMU/DOF, account name: PR-MOH-HA-CONSO-P1: US$ 98,143.87 (Done)

2. PMU/DOF, account name: OP-HA-CONSO-P1: US$ 91,476.03 (Done)

3. CHAS, account name: NAP-CHAS-HA-NFA: US$ 1,550.63 (Done)

4. CHIAs, account name: LAOPHA-HA-NFM: US$ 398.45 (Done)

5. PEDA, account name: PEDA-HA-NFM: US$ 1,707.50 (Done)

6. PSI, account name: PSI-HA-NFM: US$ 4,100.29 (Not transfer yet, and 
expected to transfer by October, 2022)



Prepared to transfer the refund of non-compliant 
expenditures from the previous grants of LAO-T-
GFMOH and LAO-H-GFMOH to GF Bank Account

5

❑ The budget to be transferred: 

1. NTC: US$ 218.68 

2. CHAS: US$ 304.70

3. LAOFA/CHIAs: US$ 282.64

4. PEDA: US$ 253.96

5. PSI: US$ 545.84

6. PR/PMU: US$ 229.34

Total: US$ 1,835.16



6

Procurement Status



Procurement Status, (Cont)

7



Thank You!

8


